## **CTM SAFE Privacy Policy**

CTM SAFE is a security solution based on F-Secure SAFE to protect computers, tablets, and smartphones. More recent versions also include a management portal to help you better manage your licenses across your devices and those of your family members.

For the use of CTM SAFE, we will:

- ask for your name, email, and phone number;
- collect anonymous security data to protect your device.

When we collect your data, we will ensure that:

- the focus of our data collection is not on you, but on your device and our service; and
- the portal provides limited visibility among those who share the same subscription.

The data collected from you shall only be used for provision of CTM SAFE and we will comply with all aspects with any applicable law concerning personal data protection and with other regulatory instructions regarding process of personal data.

You have the right to request access and rectify your personal data at any time and please refer to <u>CTM Privacy</u>

<u>Policy</u> (https://www.ctm.net/en-US/company/T1-010030110/20206/5826a214fc01438 d8965636d21b54122.html) for further detail on how we will process your personal data.